13054764

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan Harold Hignett	01/11/2011
Katsuo Ueno	01/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSC High Sealed & Coupled Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	50 Raffles Place
Internal Address:	#15-05/06
City:	Singapore Land Tower
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	048623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8380

Email: MEFDOCKET@LPLEGAL.COM

Correspondent Name: Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38355-85994 (FP3786/PRH)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Fineman

Total Attachments: 2

source=85994Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025655 FRAME: 0933 source=85994Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025655 FRAME: 0934

U.S. Serial No.	Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ian Harold Hignett, a citizen of the United Kingdom with address at Toucan Engineering Limited, Hy'Tek House, Main Cross Road, Great Yarmouth NR30 3PD, United Kingdom, and Katsuo Ueno, a citizen of Japan with address at 329-18 Kawado-Cho, Chuo-Ku. Chiba, 260-0802, Japan (hereinafter, collectively, "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in a AN IMPROVED SEAL BETWEEN PIPE SECTIONS, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, HSC High Sealed & Coupled Pte. Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, with address at 50, Raffles Place #15-05/06, Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said Assignee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, heirs and legal representatives, that we will assist said **Assignee** in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said **Assignee** may elect to make

1

covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said Assignee, like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said Assignee, any and all additional papers that may be requested by said Assignee, to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

11.3	07	2011	
On	te		

1c HHOJIH Ian Harold Hignett

94.	Tan	_2011
Dat	energenteristerischen G	

Katsuo Ucno

3